I ———

UNOFFICIAL @@iass

YL 72 236PM
This instrument prepared by 3809/0065 33 061 Page 1 of 3
~0o=2—-12-13 10:09:13

and please re’turn to: B recarder ab
David H: Addis ity Recordes 2.50

100 West Mon%Street #1500 MmN il

Chicago, Illinois 60603 0021379

Ly

x, Property Address: Vazart Lot between Dearborn and Clark Streets and between Kinzie Street
and Vacated W. Carroll Avenue in Chicago, Ilinois

Z
A
-7 PIN 17-09-408-509 and 17-09-408-010
\ THIRD
— LOAN MODIVICATION AGREEMENT
=
/
| This is 2 Third Loan Modification Agreemerit (¢ Agreement”), executed onthe datc hereafter
e
E provided but to be effective as of October 11, 2002 by and petween Kinzie Development South,
[l L4
g LL.C. (formerly known as Kinzie Development, L.L.C.) “Maker”), Albert M. Friedman
2

(“Guarantor”) and LaSalle Bank National Association, formerly known s LaSalle National Bank

(“Payee”).

RECITALS

A. On October 10, 1997, Maker executed and delivered to Payee a pronussory note
(“Note”) in the principal amount of $4,000,000 to evidence 2 loan (“Loan”) to Maker by Payee in

said amount, due and payable on October 11, 2000.

B. To secure the payment of the Note, Maker executed and delivered to Payee an
instrument entitled “Real Estate Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and Leases, Security Agreement

and UCC-2 Financing Statement” (“Mortgage”), mortgaging the real estate described on Exhibit A
©

e



UNOFFICIAL COPY

0021379454
attached hereto, which Mortgage is recorded with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds as Document
No. 97797937.

C. Concurrently, Guarantor executed and delivered to Payee an instrument entitled
“Guaranty of Note, Mortgage and Other Undertakings” (“Guaranty”).

D. The parties have heretofore entered into a First Loan Modification Agreement
wherein the due date of the Note was extended to October 11, 2002, a copy of which is recorded with
the Recorder of Dezds of Cook County, Illinois as Document No. 0010040973,

E. Thereafie:, the parties entered into a Second Loan Modification Agreement wherein
the due date of the Note was zxiended October 11, 2002, a copy of which is recorded with the

Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, as Document No.

F. Maker has requested that Payec extend the due date of the Note to October 11, 2003.
Payee 1s willing to so do subject to the terms and.conditions of this Agreement,

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Subject to all of the terms and conditions hereof, Payee and Maker agree that the due
date of the Note is hereby extended to October 11, 2003,

2. Concurrently with the execution hereof, Maker shall pay to'Fayee an extension fee
in the amount of $20,000. In addition, Maker shall pay all of Payee’s costs and exye:ses incurred
in connection with this transaction, including, without limitation, title insurance charges, recording
fees and attommeys’ fees.

3. Amongst the choices of interest rates available to Maker is a LIBOR option increased
by 2.00 percent per annum. Said rate is hereby increased from 200 basis points over LIBOR to 225

basis points over LIBOR. If any of the variable rates selected by Maker shall result in an indicated




UNOFFICIAL COPY g491379454

rate of less than 5.0% per annum, the rate of interest which shall be paid by Maker to Payee shall be

the rate of 5.0% per annum.
4. Guarantor agrees that his Guaranty shall remain in full force and effect and applicable

to the Note and Mortgage as hereby modified and extended.

5. Except as modified herein as to date and interest rate, the Loan Documents, the First
Loan Modifjzation Agreement and the Second Loan Modification Agreement will remain in full
force and effect ap.l applicable to the Note as it is extended.

0. An exeericd copy of this Agreement shall be recorded at the Office of the Recorder
of Deeds of Cook County, Illiciois as an amendment and modification to the Mortgage, and First
American Title Insurance Company shall be requested to issue an endorsement to its Policy No.
N3901031 amending the title date to the date of such recording, and otherwise on terms and
conditions as shall be acceptable to Payee.

7. Maker agrees that all of its representations aad warranties contained in the Mortgage
and elsewhere made by it in connection with the Loan remain ascurate and in full force and effect,
and applicable to the extended payment date.

8. Maker shall cause 1ts attorneys to deliver to Payee their opinion letter substantially
in form and content as their opinion letter dated October 10, 1997, but extended 1% thc.date hereof
and including this instrument, and wherein they shall certify that Maker is a limited liability company
in good standing in the State of Illinois and shall provide a currently dated Certificate of Good

Standing from the Secretary of State of Tllinois.




S
UNOFFICIAL COPY

- s
0021379484
EXECUTED AND DELIVERED on /[ zZp/02- » 10 be effective as of October

11, 2002.
PAYEE: ‘ MAKER;
LaSalle Bank Nationa] Association, formerly Kinzie Develepment South, L.L.C., an
known as LaSalle National Bank Illinois limigeq i bility company
By:

Albert M. Friedman, as Manager and
as Guarantor

STATE OF ILLINOIS J
COUNTYOFCOOK ) S

The undersigned, a Notary Pubiic. in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY

delivered said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein set forth
as Manager of Kinzie Development South, L.L.C., as-th- duly authorized act of the entity represented, and
individually as Guarantor, for the uses and purposes therer: st forth

"OFFICIAL SEAL "

f KEVINA. STER NG
Liwoy COMMISSION EXPIRES 09727

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTYOFCOOK)SS.

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, does Lrioy certify that
Jason Huitsing, an officer of LaSalle Bank Nationa] Association, personzlly known to be the same person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in ‘persen and

Nofary Public
FADOCS\BANKS\LASALLEKINZIES rd-Mod\3rd-mod.vo2.wpd - 6/26/00 433 PM

o I Y o i Py

OFFICIAL SEAL

MONICA L HARDER

NOTARY FUBLIC, STATE GF ILLINOIS
NN COMMISZION EXPMRES:07/20/08
LA £ A




UNOFFICIAL COPy:1378484

EXHIBIT A

LEGAIL DESCRIPTION:

That part of Block 2 in Original Town of Chicago in Section 9, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the
Third Principal Meridian, bounded and described as follows-:

Beginning at the intersection of the East line of North Clark Street (also being the West line of Lot 5 in said
Biock 2} and the South line of West Kinzie Street (also being the North line of Lots 5 thru 8, both inclusive,
in said Block 2); thence East along the South line of said West Kinzie Street a distance of 321,47 feet to the
West line of North Dearborn Street; thence South along the West line of said North Dearborn Street (also
being the Eastline of Lot 8 in said Block 2) a distance of 178.60 feet to a point 311.60 feet North (as
measured along-said West line of North Dearborn Street) of the Chicago River, as occupied; thence West
at right angles 1o fiie last described line a distance of 321.47 feet to a point on the East line of said North
Clark Street 300.43 {ect North (as measured along said East line of North Clark Street) of said Chicago
River, as occupied; theiice North along the East line of said North Clark Street a distance of 177.86 feet to
the point of beginning, in‘Ceok County, Illinois.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS:  Vacanilot between Dearborn and Clark Streets and between Kinzie Street
and Vucated W, Carroll Avenue in Chicago, Illinois

PIN. 17-09-408-00% ~nd 17-09-408-010




